MCCLATCHY CC
Form 8-K
November 01, 2013

UNITED STATES	
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSIO	N

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

**CURRENT REPORT** 

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): October 30, 2013

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

**DELAWARE**1-982452-2080478(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)(Commission in Variable)(I.R.S. Employer identification No.)

2100 Q Street
Sacramento, CA 95816
(Address of principal executive offices, zip code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code (916) 321-1846

## Edgar Filing: MCCLATCHY CO - Form 8-K

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

## Edgar Filing: MCCLATCHY CO - Form 8-K

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

(b) On October 30, 2013, it was announced that Ted Mitchell, a member of the board of directors (the "Board") of The McClatchy Company (the "Company"), has been nominated by President Barack Obama to become Under Secretary of Education. This nomination requires confirmation by the U.S. Senate. Mr. Mitchell has notified the Company of his decision to resign from the Board if and when the Senate confirms his appointment.

## Edgar Filing: MCCLATCHY CO - Form 8-K

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: October 31, 2013 The McClatchy Company

/s/ Karole Morgan-Prager Karole Morgan-Prager By: Vice President, Corporate Development, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary